FORM PTO-1595 (modified) (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDATION FORM CO	VER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMI Patent and Trademark Office	ERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	10-08-1999	Attorney Docket No. 016896-0441	
			2
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa.	101202541	original documents or copy thereof.	4 Q
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		he and address of receiving party(ies):	
Hyung B. Kim Jin J. Hong Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	shed? No	Nortel Networks Corporation World Trade Center of Montreal 380 St. Antoine Street West, 8 <sup>th</sup> Floor Montreal, Quebec, Canada H2Y 3Y4	Jass U.
	incu. 110.	Monarcar, Quebec, Canada 1121 514	
<u>MRD 9-29-85</u> 3. Nature of conveyance:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No.	
Assignment X Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name Other			
Execution Date: September 14, 1999 and Septe 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a n A. Patent Application No.(s)	ew application, the execution	date of the application is:. September 29, 1999 B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp	ondonoo oonoonning		
<ul> <li>Javid A. Blumenthal</li> <li>Foley &amp; Lardner</li> <li>3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500</li> <li>Washington, D.C. 20007-5109</li> </ul>	ondence concerning	<ol> <li>Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> </ol>	
		<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) <u>.\$40.00</u> Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account No</li> </ul>	. 19-0741.
		8. Deposit account number: 19-0741	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depos	it account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore	going information is true and	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origin	nal document.
David A. Blumenthal	Signature	Date September 29, 1999	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, atta	chments, and document: 2 p	ages	
Con	missioner of Patents & Trad	demarks, Box Assignments	

10/07/1999 MTHAI1 00000060 09409036

40.00 OP

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

15.397270

Attorney File Ref: 016 896 - 0444/

## ASSIGNMENT NORTEL NETWORKS CORPORATION

For value received, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

## NORTEL NETWORKS CORPORATION

whose full post office address is:

World Trade Center of Montreal 380 St. Antoine Street West, 8th Floor Montreal, Ouebec, Canada H2Y 3Y4

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

## **COMPOUND CAVITY REFLECTION MODULATION LASER SYSTEM**

set forth in an application for letters patent of

the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

executed concurrently herewith,

and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.

Jania Kelly Vitness Signature

Tonia Kelly Witness Name (print)

Witness Signature JINGCHENG ZHANG

Witness Name (print)

Hyung B. KIM J Stim Date Sep 14 88 Assignmer

2 Holgate Court, Kanata, Ontario, Canada. K2K 1B5

Date Sant-15. 29 Assignor

Jin J. HONG 20800 Homestead Road, #17H Cupertino, California 95014 U.S.A.

Assignor

Assignor

Date

Date

Witness Signature

Witness Name (print)

Witness Signature

Witness Name (print)

Additional Assignors on attached Page 2

Form NTP (0499)

## **RECORDED: 09/29/1999**

PATENT ľ REEL: 010286 FRAME: 0119